PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mika Sarkela	12/15/2010
Satu Jaaskelainen	11/30/2010
Jaakko Langsjo	11/19/2010
Anu Maksimow	11/25/2010
Elina Salmi	11/14/2010
Harry Scheinin	12/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7805187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ronih@andruslaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

REEL: 025533 FRAME: 0601

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152819-1 (2532-00385)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2010-12-21_152819-1_2532-00384_executed_NPT-Asg#page1.tif source=2010-12-21_152819-1_2532-00384_executed_NPT-Asg#page2.tif source=2010-12-21_152819-1_2532-00384_executed_NPT-Asg#page3.tif source=2010-12-21_152819-1_2532-00384_executed_NPT-Asg#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025533 FRAME: 0602

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Title: MONITORING OF THE CEREBRAL STATE OF A SUBJECT

Application No.: 11/176,969 Filing Date: 07/07/2005 Atty. Docket: 152819 (2532-00385)

Patent No. 7,805,187 Issue Date: 09/28/2010 Customer No. 26753

WHEREAS, on or about September 1, 2005, Mika Sarkela, Satu Jaaskelainen, Jaakko Langsjo, Anu Maksimow, Elina Salmi and Harry Scheinin did sell, assign, and transfer to The General Electric Company, and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to their invention ("Invention") described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/176,969 filed on July 7, 2005 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, now U.S. Patent No. 7,805,187 issued on September 28, 2010, and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom as recorded on September 1, 2005 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016483, Frame 0955.

WHEREAS, the listed assignee, The General Electric Company, was misnamed in the prior assignment, which should have designated General Electric Company, a New York corporation, as assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, Mika Sarkela, Satu Jaaskelainen, Jaakko Langsjo, Anu Maksimow, Elina Salmi and Harry Scheinin hereby nunc pro tunc, effective September 1, 2005, sell, assign, and transfer to General Electric Company, ("Assignee"), a New York Corporation, doing business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest, nunc pro tunc (effective September 1, 2005) as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

We agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. We also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. We shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to us.

Page 1 of 4

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of the Inventor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	Mika Sarkela	Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date: 15.12, 2010
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature ANTI SAVELAINEN Printed Name of Witness	Date: 15. 12. 2010
Inventor:	Satu Jaaskelainen	Date: <u>38.11.20(8</u>
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 30.11 200
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Paive Koskinen Printed Name of Witness	Date: 30.11.2010

	and the second second	
Inventor:	Jaakko Langsio	Date: ~~~ 1974, 2010
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 19th, 2010
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: <u>Nov 1912</u> 2018
	Hanna Mitann Printed Name of Witness	
	Anu Maksimow	Date: <u>Nov</u> 35,2010
inventor:	Anu Maksimow	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 100 15 1010
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: 1/6/
	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor:	Elina Salmi	Date: <u>Nevel</u>	ABER	וה 14	<u>20</u> 10
Witnessed by:_	Signature	Date: Nivir	IBER	14 71,	<u>2010</u>
Witnessed by:_	Printed Name of Witness Signature JANUTE PALMU Printed Name of Witness	Date:_ N∂V₹ M	1BE K	14 TH ,	<u>20</u> 10
Inventor:	Harry Scheinin	Date: 9 0 9	<u>₹</u>	2010	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 9.5	きと	7e 10	
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 9 pc	` _ `	2010	
	ARD LIVE				
	Printed Name of Witness				